HAIRCUTS DEUDA EXTERNA JULIO 2020

NOMBRE_BBRG MARKET_ISSUE calcTypDes

XS51385239006
XS0833886095
X50502258444
XS0306322065
USP3772NHK11
US195325DQ52
US195325DP79
US195325DL65
US195325CX13
US195325CU73
US195325BR53
US195325BQ70
US195325BN40
US195325BM66
US195325BK01
US195325BD67
US195325BB02
US195325AQ89
US195325AL92

GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL
GLOBAL

STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION
STREET CONVENTION

denominacion

EUR
usD
cop
cop
usbD
usb
usbD
usb
usbD
usb
usbD
usb
usbD
usb
usD
usb
usbD
usb
usbD

mtyTyp

AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY
AT MATURITY



24/02/1997
28/01/2003
14/04/2010
28/06/2007
28/01/2003
28/01/2019
12/10/2018
25/01/2017
28/09/2015
28/01/2015
28/01/2003
28/01/2003

7/12/2011
20/10/2009
19/09/2006
21/01/2004
28/01/2003
17/03/2000
24/02/1997

fecha_emision fecha_vencimiento

22/03/2026
21/03/2023
14/04/2021
28/06/2027
15/03/2023
15/05/2049
15/03/2029
25/04/2027
28/01/2026
15/06/2045
26/02/2044
26/02/2024
12/07/2021
18/01/2041
18/09/2037
21/05/2024
28/01/2033

9/03/2028
15/02/2027

1

3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
3,509%
3,000%
5,277%
3,000%
3,000%
3,000%
4,523%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

3,507%
3,406%
3,000%
6,169%
3,042%
8,997%
3,902%
3,464%
3,504%
7,465%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

4,641%
4,098%
3,000%
12,466%
3,923%
11,678%
5,131%
3,997%
4,203%
11,173%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

5,133%
4,974%
3,000%
14,487%
4,761%
12,285%
5,903%
4,796%
4,551%
12,166%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

5,771%
5,658%
3,000%
16,000%
5,460%
14,816%
6,471%
5,349%
5,182%
14,388%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

7,011%
6,212%
3,903%
16,000%
5,999%
16,000%
7,168%
5,888%
5,862%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%



7,577%
6,702%
4,640%
16,000%
6,430%
16,000%
7,664%
6,160%
6,034%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
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7,815%
7,181%
5,425%
16,000%
6,840%
16,000%
9,759%
7,826%
6,321%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

9,279%
7,590%
5,589%
16,000%
7,135%
16,000%
10,296%
8,449%
6,530%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

10

10,739%

7,955%

5,716%
16,000%

7,377%
16,000%
11,983%

8,449%

6,656%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

11

10,739%

8,330%

5,891%
16,000%

7,616%
16,000%
11,983%

8,449%

6,764%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

12

10,739%

8,696%

6,288%
16,000%

7,845%
16,000%
11,983%

8,449%

6,827%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

13

10,739%

9,016%

6,478%
16,000%

8,019%
16,000%
11,983%

8,449%

6,827%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

14

10,739%

9,342%

6,564%
16,000%

8,205%
16,000%
11,983%

8,449%

6,827%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

15

10,739%

9,593%

6,564%
16,000%

8,370%
16,000%
11,983%

8,449%

6,827%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%



10,739%
9,762%
6,564%

16,000%
8,473%

16,000%

11,983%
8,449%
6,827%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

10,739%
9,869%
6,564%

16,000%
8,516%

16,000%

11,983%
8,449%
6,827%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

10,739%
9,892%
6,564%

16,000%
8,516%

16,000%

11,983%
8,449%
6,827%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

10,739%
9,928%
6,564%

16,000%
8,516%

16,000%

11,983%
8,449%
6,827%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

10,739%
9,954%
6,564%

16,000%
8,516%

16,000%

11,983%
8,449%
6,827%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

16,000%

10,739%
10,031%

6,564%
16,000%

8,516%
16,000%
11,983%

8,449%

6,827%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

10,739%
10,061%

6,564%
16,000%

8,516%
16,000%
11,983%

8,449%

6,827%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

10,739%
10,145%

6,564%
16,000%

8,524%
16,000%
11,983%

8,449%

6,827%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%

10,739%
10,285%

6,564%
16,000%

8,640%
16,000%
11,983%

8,449%

6,827%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
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25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33
10,739% 10,739% 11,294% 11,935% 12,002% 12,084% 12,115% 12,886% 12,886%
10,429% 10,622% 10,824% 11,069% 11,368% 11,689% 12,311% 12,597% 13,010%

6,801% 7,100% 7,385%  7,915% 8,420% 8,973% 9,724%  9,751% 10,070%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%

8,753%  8,902%  9,068%  9,268%  9,498%  9,676%  9,867% 10,037% 10,206%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
11,983% 11,983% 11,983% 11,983% 11,983% 11,983% 11,983% 11,983% 11,983%

8,449%  8,449%  8,449%  8,449%  8,449%  8,449%  8,449% 8,449%  8,449%

6,827% 6,827% 6,827%  6,827% 6,827% 6,827% 6,827%  6,827%  6,827%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
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34 35 60 61 62 63 90 91 92
13,199% 13,199% 13,199% 13,199% 13,199% 13,199% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
13,260% 13,481% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
10,317% 10,317% 10,317% 10,481% 10,748% 11,089% 11,089% 11,089% 11,089%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
10,340% 10,692% 15,477% 15,818% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
11,983% 11,983% 11,983% 11,983% 11,983% 11,983% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%

8,449%  8,449%  8,449%  8,807%  9,208%  9,463% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%

6,827% 6,827%  9,623%  9,920% 10,253% 10,475% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%
16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000% 16,000%



2020

16,000%
16,000%
11,089%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%
16,000%



